ins. Case owner	Vale CC 4/AXA170	21787, TI DAS & LKK.
Surveyor.	Tanfilh DOI: ASSIGN	
Sia veyor.		Registered in Merimen:
Pre-assign / CCU	FIE CNOTION	CO 459119
Insured Vehicle N	SHO 269B	Claim No.
Name of Insured	TRANS-CAR SCANCES PIL	Policy No. : 7680520
Insured Tel No.	HP:	Make/Model: Remanit Latitude
Excess Sec II :SS	Y 1 1 1 1 2 1 2 1	Place of Accident: New Bridge Rd
Is driver the owner		
If NO, Driver Na		OI GIA REPORT: YES / NO ; TP GIA REPORT: YES / NO
Driver Tel	No.: 97227031 (V/L: 105/NO)	Insured Liability % Final ? Yes/No
F8E 292		
WSP: HULL Tel: Liability 120w		INSRS: WSP: Tel: Liability: RMKS: INSRS: WSP: Tel: Liability: RMKS:
Date/Time		
201 m	FLESANDS.	STAGE DATE/PIC
18/11	GEORGE WHILM MOLLETT OF	Non-Reporting ltr (1st): Non-Reporting ltr (2nd):
Orn	THE LEGICITUM SECTION IN	Non-Reporting by (Final):
	- ustruitootisi/kvm3k3	Notification Itr (if non-pickup): Call OI:
		After call lir to Ol: 27 (A) (A)
Jan 1111	Old charged land & hit Tp.	Documentation Chock List: Handler Typist
1.	- Sent letter to 01	Notification ltr (if non-pickup) After call ltr to Ol:
29/1/18	DV sent.	Authorisation To Act
2.1.114	"ECHARGE IS NAVE	Release Voucher:
80 1 18 -	- FILE PART TO Mei brushive	Life Final Repair Bill: Car Rental Invoice:
	- a D Jan	Towing Invoice
	2010	LTA/GIA:
		Medical Bill:
		PIR:
		LOD
	1	Payment Breakdown Form:
RELIMINARY ADVICE	Date/Time: Date/Time: Sent By: LAA	Post-Repair Photos:
	V.	Others:
INALIZATION	Date/Time Confirm with:	Confirm by:
epair Cost: INAL SETTLEMENT	Date/Time 2911 & Confirm with AN Kear	% Email Call Email
inal Liability;	% 90 (Agreed / Assessed) BOLA S/N No.	N IPNO or B 28, Ass. Lin :
cpair Cost. 1950 C90 %	ss 145.00	
oss of Rental (LOR):	SS (- days)	TOWN THE P
oss of Use (LOU) US Co.	1085 (12.50 (\$25 x 5 days)	20119
OR only LOU only		ne)
HA/LTA Search	SS T	
/fedical:	S\$	1) Claim status: Normal/Reject/Private Settle
Disbursement: egal Cost	S\$ (e.g. Tow/ Independent	2) Report Format: 3) Survey fee: \$350-60
Total:		(Os per AXA instruction)
FINAL PAYMENT	Date/Time: 29 18 Confirm with: Keons	Email Call
ayec 1:	ss MOD. OD Name 1: HKL LIM	Team Mutursport
Payee 2: (Strike if N.A.)	SS Name 2:	
Payce 3. (Str Le if N.A.)	SS Name 3:	



LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd

51 Ubi Ave 1 #01-25 Paya Ubi Industrial Park, Singapore 408933

TEL: 6256 3561 FAX: 6256 4315

Reg. No: 199607198R GST Reg. No. 19-9607198-R

		Affiliated to Federation Internati	onale Des Experts En Auton	nobile
AXA	INSURANCE PTE	LTD	Ref : CC4/AXA1702	1787/T1pa3
-	8 SHENTON WAY #24-01 AXA TOWERSINGAPORE 068811		Date: 14-11-2017 Code: AXA2	
1.		Policy Particulars	:- THIRD PARTY CLA	IM
	Insured Veh.	SHD 269B	Veh. Inspected	FBE 2921D
	Policy No.		Coverage (\$)	0.00
	Claim No.		Excess (\$)	0.00
	Assign From		Assign Date	14/11/2017
2.		Vehicle Part	iculars & Condition	
	Make & Model		c.c	0
	Engine No.	HIDDEN	Year of Reg.	
	Chassis No.		Colour	
	Odometer		Steering	
	Brakes		Modification	
	General			
3.		Condit	tions of Tyres	ENTERNITY INTO
		Size	Make	Balance
	R/H Front Tyre			mm
	L/H Front Tyre			mm
	R/H Rear Tyre			mm
	L/H Rear Tyre			mm
4.	THE PARTY	Descript	ion of Damages	
5.		Genera	al Information	
-	Accident Date	12/11/2017	Inspection Date	14/11/2017
	Survey held at	HKL LIM TEAM MOTORSPOR		
		BLK 1008 #01-24 BUKIT MERAH LANE 3 SINGAPORE 159722.		
5a.			Remarks	



Bix 1006 #01-24, Bunit Mersit Lane 3, Singapore 159722 Tel: 6275-6656, 6275-6566, 62727292 Fax: 6272-9291 Email: support@eliformotorsport.com.sq.

FBE2921D

- 1. TOWING -S35
- 2. HANDLEBAR-\$120 TT
- 3. HANDLEBAR FRONT COVER-\$160 CM
- 4. SIDE MIRROR RH -\$180 4-4-

- FRONT WHEEL SHALF-\$45* NM
- 8. FRONT BRAKE DICS-\$110 X VV
- 9. HEAD COWLING TOP, S180 with
- 10. HEAD COWLING LOWER -\$220 W
- 11. COMPARTMENT \$150 K VVV
- 12 FRONT FENDER \$150
- 13. LOWER PANEL RH \$120 LA
- 14. FRONT FOOT PANEL \$120 سا
- 15. PILLON FOOT PANEL RH 570 A
- 16. SIDE COVER RH \$180 A
- 17. TAIL PANEL RH \$95 W
- 18. EXHAUST PIPE \$550 KT
- 19. EXHAUST COVER SSO AN AI GIRMAN
- 21. STEERING CONE BEARING \$90 NLC
- 22. TOP BOX \$160 A
- 23. LABOUR \$550 300 TOTAL - \$4250

Tarl Conter Cover- \$80 der

Parts \$2060 10%-11854 Towing - \$35 Forkalpunt - \$150

LKK Auto Consultants hence notify

the Repairer of the following:

- + To resurvey beforelafter spray painting
- . To display damaged part(s) during resurvey
- . Parts prices are subject to confirmation
- . Third party survey is on a "Without Prejudior" basis
- . No illegal modification(s) is allowed
- . Supplementary item(s) must be resurveyed and is subject to final approval from Insurance Company

Acknowledged by Repairer

Signature:

Date:



Bik: 1008 #01-24, Bukit Merah Lane 3, Singapore 159722 Tel: 6275 6656, 6275 6566, 62727292 Fax: 6272 9291 Email: support@hktlimmotorsport.com.sg Website: www.hktlimmotorsport.com.sg

FBE2921D

- 1. TOWING -S35
- HANDLEBAR -S120
- 3. HANDLEBAR FRONT COVER -\$160 CA
- 4. SIDE MIRROR RH -\$180 WA
- 5. BRAKE LEVER RH -SS5 Junt -
- FRONT WHEEL RIM -\$280 ★
- 7. FRONT WHEEL SHALF-\$45*
- 8. FRONT BRAKE DICS-S110 X
- 9. HEAD COWLING TOP -S180 wit ~
- 10. HEAD COWLING LOWER -\$220 W
- 11. COMPARTMENT \$150 X
- 12. FRONT FENDER S150 -
- 13. LOWER PANEL RH \$120 LA
- 14. FRONT FOOT PANEL \$120 سا
- 15. PILLON FOOT PANEL RH \$70 A
- 16. SIDE COVER RH \$180 ←
- 17. TAIL PANEL RH S95 WI
- 18. EXHAUST PIPE \$550 CT
- 19. EXHAUST COVER \$80 A
- 20. FRONT FORK ASSY-S550 olignment 115°
- 21. STEERING CONE BEARING \$90 7
- 22. TOP BOX \$160 1
- 23. LABOUR \$550 300 TOTAL - \$4250

Tayloh 97495749.

Tayloh 97495749.

14/11/17-21730.

Tarl Conter Cover-480 der 5 den

LKK Auto Consultants hence notify

the Repairer of the following:

- . To resurvey before/after spray painting
- . To display damaged part(s) during resurvey
- · Parts prices are subject to confirmation
- Third party survey is on a "Without Prejudice" basis
- No illegal modification(s) is allowed
- . Supplementary item(s) must be resurveyed and is subject to final approval from Insurance Company

Acknowledged by Repairer

Signature:

Date:

LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd (Co.Reg.No:199607198R)

51 Ubi Ave 1 #01-25, Paya Ubi Industrial Park Singapore 408933

Tel: 6256-3561 Fax: 6844-8805 Email: sur@lkkauto.com;assignments@lkkauto.com

To:

AXA Insurance Pte Ltd 8 Shenton Way #24-01

AXA Tower Singapore 068811

From: LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd 51 Ubi Ave 1 #01-25 Paya Ubi Industrial Park

Singapore 408933

Attn:

Vale Oh

Date: 21 Nov 2017

Preliminary Advice

Insured Vehicle No : SHD269B

TP Vehicle No

FBE2921D

Accident Date

12/11/2017

Make

: SUZUKI AN125HK

Assignment Date

14/11/2017

Date of Inspection : 14/11/2017

Est. Duration of Repair

Inspection At

: 5 days

: Hkl Lim Team Motorsport (HQ)

BLK 1008 #01-24 BUKIT MERAH LANE 3

Singapore 159722

Point of Impact / General Description of Damages

The vehicle sustained impact / damages ... front and O/S.... portion and parts claimed are consistent to the accident.

Repairer's Estimate (Gross)	:S\$	4,730.00
Revised Amount	:S\$	2,735.00
Check Items (Estimated)	:S\$	210.00
Total	:S\$	2,945.00

Lump Sum Repair :S\$

Total Loss Consideration

New for Old Value	:S\$
Pre-Accident Value	:S\$
COE / PARF Rebate	:S\$
Salvage Value	:S\$
Margin for Repair	:S\$

Remarks

)	The vehicle is repairable at our adjusted amount	. We have also confirmed excess and policy coverage.
	Kindly let us have your authorisation.	

) The vehicle is uneconomical to be repaired, you are advised to invite tender for the wreck.

(X) Other comments : We have not authorized repairs.

TENNING S	ir / Madar				
I <u>Tim</u>	HGIAP	CHYE	NRIC No:	S8140377 E	Owner of the
motore	cycle plate	number_F	BE 2921 D	, authorize	ed
HKL	LIM TEA	АМ МОТО	RSPORT wor	kshop to repair m	y motorcycle.
My bil	ke is alrea	dy repaired	by HKL LIM	TEAM MOTOR	RSPORT.
All pa	yment mo	de and loss	of use should b	oe paid to HKL L	IM TEAM
MOT	ORSPOR	RT.			
Thank	You!				
	gr.				
S	ignature				
Name	:				
NRIC					
Claim	No:				

HKL LIM TEAM MOTORSPORT (53347346B) BLK 1008 #01-24 Bukit Merah Lane 3 Singapore 159722 Tel: 6275 6566, 6275 6656 Fax: 6272 9291

I Tim MGIAP CHYE	NRIC No: S8140377 E	Am very
satisfied with HKL LIM TE	AM MOTORSPORT workshop	for their
repair and the claiming of ins	surance that they had done for my	
motorcycle FBE 2921D		
of the same of the		
Signature		
Name :		
7 P. V. C.		

Hsiao Tong (LKKAuto)

From: Sent: To: Cc: Subject:	HKL Lim Team Motorsport <hkllimteam@gmail.com> Thursday, 7 December, 2017 5:23 PM Hsiao Tong (LKKAuto) Admin A Re: FBE2921D /SHD269B ON:12,11,2017 LIABILITY *LKK Ref: CC4/AXA17021787/T1pa3</hkllimteam@gmail.com>	
HI Hsiao		•
We thank you for your email		
We would like to counter prop	ose to settle liability at 100% in our client's favour	
Thank You		
On Thu, Dec 7, 2017 at 9:50 A	M, Hsiao Tong (LKKAuto) < chewht@lkkauto.com > wrote:	
Without Prejudice		
Hi.		
We refer to the above matter		
We would like to propose 90%	towards your client claim.	
Please note that this e-mail is repair to your client's vehicle.	on without prejudice basis which does not amount to an authorisa	ition of
The final repair cost is subjected accident.	ed to the consistency of the damages according to the nature of	the
And the days of LOU/ LOR will surveyor.	be based on the number of days of repair as recommended by o	our
Kindly note that this negotiation betw the matter amicably without parties of from this negotiation of terms/settlen	een parties on this matter is purely on a without prejudice basis with the sole intention esorting to legal proceedings. No admission of liability, whatsoever, should be deemended.	on of resolving d / inferred

Hsiao Tong (LKKAuto)

From:	HKL Lim Team Motorsport <hkllimteam@gmail.com></hkllimteam@gmail.com>
Sent:	Wednesday, 3 January, 2018 12:04 PM
To:	Hsiao Tong (LKKAuto)
Subject:	Re: FBE2921D /SHD269B ON:12,11,2017 LIABILITY *LKK Ref:
Attachments:	CC4/AXA17021787/T1pa3 FBE2921D 10.jpg; FBE2921D 11.jpg; FBE2921D 12.jpg; FBE2921D 13.jpg; FBE2921D 14.jpg
Hi Hsiao,	
Do refer to the attache	ed invoice & LOD. may i know your offer ?
On Thu, Dec 7, 2017 a	at 9:50 AM, Hsiao Tong (LKKAuto) < chewht@lkkauto.com > wrote:
Without Prejudice	
Hi,	
We refer to the above	e matter.
ov over	
We would like to prop	pose 90% towards your client claim.
Please note that this repair to your client's	e-mail is on without prejudice basis which does not amount to an authorisation of vehicle.
The final repair cost is accident.	subjected to the consistency of the damages according to the nature of the
And the days of LOU, surveyor.	/ LOR will be based on the number of days of repair as recommended by our
	ation between parties on this matter is purely on a without prejudice basis with the sole intention of resolvin ut parties resorting to legal proceedings. No admission of liability, whatsoever, should be deemed / inferred ms/settlement.
	ce being discovered or subsequently produced by either party that will materially affect/influence on the issue party is not bound, thereafter, by the negotiation terms/settlement.

Print Sent Message

This mail is associated with:

*FBE2921D (C0459119) [SHD269B]

TP

TIM NGIAP CHYE Nov 12 2017 12:00AM [TRANS-CAB SERVICES PTE LTD]

Hkl Lim Team Motorsport

From

LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd (LKK_HQ), sent on 27/01/2018 11:22 AM.

To

vale.oh@axa.com.sg

CC

AXA_SG; chewht@lkkauto.com; admin-a@lkkauto.com; zaini@lkkauto.com

Subject

Re: <Seek Instruction> C0459119

Hi Vale,

We refer to your below email.

We have offered third party at a global sum of \$1,770.00(all-in). However they rejected our offer and proposed \$2,000.00(all-in).

The summary of claim is as follows: -

	Amount Claimed	Our Offer	Third Party Proposed
1. Cost of Repair	\$ 4,330.00	\$1,850.00	\$ 1,850.00
2. Loss of Use (5days x \$100.00)	\$ 500.00	\$ 125.00(5days)	\$ 150.00 (5days x \$30.00)
	\$ 4,830.00	\$1,975.00	\$ 2,000.00
		\$1,777.50 (90%)	
To	tal\$ 4.830.00	\$1,777.50	\$ 2,000.00

Global Sum \$1,770.00

Kindly let us have yoru instruction/ mandate for our necessary action.

Thank you.

Hsiao Tong, Chew | Case Handler LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd

Phone: 6742-3197 | email: chewht@lkkauto.com | fax: 6741-4108

<-- Original Message -->

From: AXA_SG

To: vale.oh@axa.com.sg; LKK_HQ

CC: AXA_SG; chewht@lkkauto.com; admin-a@lkkauto.com; zaini@lkkauto.com

Sent On: 10/12/2017 07:38 AM

Subject: Re: C0459119





Print Received Message

This mail is associated with:

*FBE2921D (C0459119) [SHD269B]

TP

TIM NGIAP CHYE Nov 12 2017 12:00AM [TRANS-CAB SERVICES PTE LTD]

Hkl Lim Team Motorsport

From

AXA Insurance Pte Ltd (HQ) (AXA_SG), sent on 29/01/2018 09:10 AM.

To

vale.oh@axa.com.sg; LKK_HQ

CC

AXA_SG; chewht@lkkauto.com; admin-a@lkkauto.com; zaini@lkkauto.com

Subject

Re: <Seek Instruction> C0459119

Hi Hsiao Tong

Pls counter propose a global sum of S\$1900/- (all in)

Regards

Vale

<-- Original Message -->

From: LKK HQ

To: vale.oh@axa.com.sq

CC: AXA_SG; chewht@lkkauto.com; admin-a@lkkauto.com; zaini@lkkauto.com

Sent On: 27/01/2018 11:22 AM

Subject: Re: C0459119

Hi Vale,

We refer to your below email.

We have offered third party at a global sum of \$1,770.00(all-in). However they rejected our offer and proposed \$2,000.00(all-in).

The summary of claim is as follows: -

	Amount Claimed	Our Offer	Third Party Proposed
1. Cost of Repair 2. Loss of Use (5days x \$100.00)	\$ 4,330.00	\$1,850.00	\$ 1,850.00
	\$ 500.00	\$ 125.00(5days)	\$ 150.00 (5days x \$30.00)
	\$ 4,830.00	\$1,975.00	\$ 2,000.00
		\$1,777.50 (90%)	
Total\$ 4,830.00		\$1,777.50	\$ 2,000.00
Global Sum		\$1,770.00	

Kindly let us have yoru instruction/ mandate for our necessary action.

Thank you.

Hsiao Tong, Chew | Case Handler LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd

Phone: 6742-3197 | email: chewht@lkkauto.com | fax: 6741-4108

<-- Original Message -->

From: AXA SG

To: vale.oh@axa.com.sg; LKK_HQ

CC: AXA_SG; chewht@lkkauto.com; admin-a@lkkauto.com; zaini@lkkauto.com

Sent On: 10/12/2017 07:38 AM

Subject: Re: C0459119





Hi Hsiao Tong

Pls offer global sum instead of item by item and do explain to them, we are using MAG instead of BOLA as they are not the ARC.

Regards

Vale

<-- Original Message -->

From: LKK_HQ

To: vale.oh@axa.com.sg

CC: AXA_SG; chewht@lkkauto.com; admin-a@lkkauto.com; zaini@lkkauto.com

Sent On: 09/12/2017 03:46 PM

Subject: C0459119

Hi Vale,

We refer to the above matter.

The accident happend when our insured driver changed lane and collided with third party. Liability is not in our insured favour.

We have offered 90% towards third party(Non ARC). However they have rejected our offer and insisted for 100%.

For your further instruction please.

Hsiao Tong, Chew | Case Handler LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd

Phone: 6742-3197 | email: chewht@lkkauto.com | fax: 6741-4108

Hsiao Tong (LKKAuto)

From: Sent: To: Subject:	Hsiao Tong (LKKAuto) Monday, 29 January 2018 9:30 AM 'HKL Lim Team Motorsport' RE: FBE2921D /SHD269B ON:12,11,2017 LIABILITY *LKK Ref: CC4/AXA17021787/T1pa3
Without Prejudice	
Hi Mr Keong,	
We refer to the above ma	itter.
We have our principal(AX	A) instruction to offer at a global sum of \$1,900.00(all-in).
Please confirm acceptant	ce.
admission of liability on our part a	d correspondence with you is strictly on a without prejudice basis and should not be construed as an and/or that of our policyholder and/or the authorised driver. The terms of our without prejudice sed in any other related matter(s) in respect of this accident nor should it be binding in any other related.
Best Regards,	
Hsiao Tong, Chew Case Har	ndler
LKK Auto Consultants Pte I	Ltd
Phone: 6742-3197 email: chew	ht@lkkauto.com fax: 6741-4108
Blk 51, Paya Ubi Industrial Park	s, Ubi Avenue 1, #02-25 S(408933)
Sent: Friday, 26 January 201 To: Hsiao Tong (LKKAuto) <c< td=""><td></td></c<>	
Hi Hsiao Tong,	
May i know if there are any	updates for this case ?
On Thu, Dec 7, 2017 at 9:50	AM, Hsiao Tong (LKKAuto) < chewht@lkkauto.com > wrote:
Without Prejudice	
Hi.	
We refer to the above me	atter.
We would like to propose	90% towards your client claim.

Hsiao Tong (LKKAuto)

From: Sent: To: Subject:	Monday, 29 January 2018 12:13 PM Hsiao Tong (LKKAuto) Re: FBE2921D /SHD269B ON:12,11,2017 LIABILITY *LKK Ref: CC4/AXA17021787/T1pa3
Hi Hsiao Tong,	
Yes we agree. do send	us the discharge voucher.
On Mon, Jan 29, 2018	at 9:30 AM, Hsiao Tong (LKKAuto) < chewht@lkkauto.com > wrote:
Without Prejudice	
Hi Mr Keong,	
We refer to the abo	ive matter.
We have our princip	pal(AXA) instruction to offer at a global sum of \$1,900.00(all-in).
Please confirm acc	eptance.
admission of liability on o	posal and correspondence with you is strictly on a without prejudice basis and should not be construed as an our part and/or that of our policyholder and/or the authorised driver. The terms of our without prejudice be disclosed in any other related matter(s) in respect of this accident nor should it be binding in any other relate
Best Regards,	
Hsiao Tong, Chew (ase Handler
LKK Auto Consultan	ts Pte Ltd
Phone: 6742-3197 emi	iil: chewht@lkkauto.com fax: 6741-4108
Blk 51, Paya Ubi Industr	rial Park, <u>Ubi Avenue 1, #02-25</u> S(408933)

ATTH: AXA Insurance Pte 67

Our Ref. FBE 2911D

Date: 03/01/2018

Subject

Car Regn No :

Chassis No

Model AMI2SHK-124CC (A)
Regn Date :

Accident involving FBE 2921 D & SHD 269 B on 12/11/2017

Direct settlement

Dear Sirs

The repairs have been completed for FBE 2921 D. We submit the following documents for

> Lum Sum Repair - \$1850.00 Loss of use _ 5 days @ \$ 150.

Your faithfully.



Hsiao Tong (LKKAuto)

From: Hsiao Tong (LKKAuto)

Sent: Monday, 27 November, 2017 3:47 PM

To: claims@transcab.com.sg

Cc: 'carrisalee@ava-ins.com'; 'icewong@ava-ins.com'; 'ireneng@ava-ins.com';

'foonghon@ava-ins.com'

Subject: ACCIDENT INVOLVING SHD 269B AND FBE 2921D ALONG/AT NEW BRIDGE ROAD

ON 12/11/2017

27 NOV 2017

Transcab Taxi Singapore

Dear Sir.

OUR REF : CC4/AXA17021787/T1pa3 YOUR REF : P1680520 (SHD 269B)

ACCIDENT INVOLVING SHD 269B AND FBE 2921D ALONG/AT NEW BRIDGE ROAD ON 12/11/2017

We refer to the above subject matter. We write to inform you that we are the loss adjuster appointed by your motor insurer. AXA Insurance Pte Ltd to deal with the third party claim against your policy.

We have received a claim from HKL Lim Team Motorsport acting on behalf of the owner of FBE 2921D against your motor insurance policy.

Based on the accident report and accident scenario, liability is down against us. We will therefore proceed to negotiate for an amicable settlement with the Third Party.

We also wish to advise that there is an excess of <u>\$\$5,000.00</u> attached with Third Party Claims. Please be informed that you shall be liable for the excess following any settlement of the third party claim.

AXA shall keep you informed of the third party claim settlement and thereafter kindly let AXA have the excess payment in your cheque payable to "AXA Insurance Pte Ltd". Please indicate your vehicle registration number and the date of accident on the back of the cheque.

As Insurers, AXA shall proceed to deal with the claim(s) subject to the merits of the case and according to the rights afforded under the policy. Should you not be seeking the protection of your policy and seek to take conduct of third party claim(s) arising from this incident, at your own cost and defence, please reply to us within 7 days from the date of this letter. Your intent must be formally expressed to AXA and acknowledged by AXA.

Your full co-operation in the handling of the claim is required and kindly submit the following <u>If not provided</u> <u>at AXA's reporting centre</u>. The list below is not all inclusive and further document may be required:

- Police report, Police Investigation result, appeal against the Traffic Police offence and status (if any)
- Driver's driving license or foreign driving license (if any)
- Coloured photographs of accident scene (if any)
- Coloured photographs of damage to all vehicles involved (If any)
- Video footage of accident (if any)
- Statement and/or police report from independent witness(es) (if any)
- If you or your passenger(s) are filing a claim against any of the involved Third Party(s), you are to keep
 us informed of your legal representative(s) and the status of the claim.

To protect your interest(s) in the handling of this claim, please do not discuss liability with any of the Third Party(s) and/or their legal representatives, or make any compromise or settlement without our prior knowledge and consent. If you receive any correspondence or legal document such as a Writ of Summons

in connection with this accident, please forward it to AXA immediately. You may email it to cst@axa.com.sg / chewht@lkkauto.com or deliver it by hand to our Customer Care Centre.

This letter should **not** be regarded as a waiver by AXA of their rights to repudiate any claim because of any breach of policy terms and conditions you and/or your authorised driver may have committed.

In the event of receiving and handling of any third party injury claim(s), AXA shall keep you informed of the final indemnity upon conclusion of the matter(s).

If you need any clarification, please do not hesitate to contact us at 6742 3197 or email us at chewht@lkkauto.com.

Please quote the claim reference when you contact us that we can assist you more effectively.

Best Regards,

Hsiao Tong, Chew | Case Handler

LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd

Phone: 6742-3197 | email: chewht@lkkauto.com | fax: 6741-4108 Blk 51, Paya Ubi Industrial Park, Ubi Avenue 1, #02-25 | S(408933)

AUTHORISATION TO ACT

I/We, TIM NGIAP OUTE (the third party claimant") of Elk	538
Upper Cross Road \$3-270 (address), owner of FBE 2921 D	(vehicle no.) hereby
authorize HKL Lim Team Motor Sport ("the workshop") to act	for me with respec
to my claim for repair costs and/or rental and/or loss of use ("claim") for my	vehicle no.
FBE 2921 D that was damaged pursuant to the accident which occurred	on Dilli7 (date
along South Bridge Road, Just outside Circular Road	(location) involvins
vehicle no/s SHD269 B ("the accident").	, and the same
I further authorize the workshop to settle my above mentioned claim in deem fit and the workshop is further authorized to receive payment further claim with payment cheque/s being made in favour of the workshop.	a manner that they to settlement of my
I further acknowledge that any settlement the workshop may reach on without prejudice and without admission of liability basis insofar as the dra of the other vehicle/s is concerned.	my behalf is on a iver/owner/insurers
Dated this13(day) ofNoV(month) 20_12 (year)	
8-	THE STATE OF THE S
Signed by "the third party claimant" Signed by "the work	cshop"
(with company stamp if applicable) (with company stamp	p)

(with company stamp)



CLAIM REF

: C0459119

INSURED

: TRANS-CAB SERVICES PTE LTD

DISCHARGE VOUCHER

We/l, TIM NGIAP CHYE, NRIC NO. <u>58140377E</u> hereby agree to accept the sum of dollars <u>ONE</u> <u>THOUSAND NINE HUNDRED ONLY (5\$1,900.00)</u> paid to us/me by AXA INSURANCE PTE LTD as full and final settlement of all claims of whatever kind including damages for personal injuries and damages to property that we/l may have against the said AXA INSURANCE PTE LTD or their Insured or the driver of motor vehicle no. <u>SHD 269B</u> as a result of an accident along <u>SOUTH BRIDGE ROAD JUST OUTSIDE</u> <u>CIRCULAR ROAD</u> on <u>12/11/2017</u> of which we/l were/was the driver/ owner/ hirer/passenger/rider/pillion/ insurer of motor vehicle no. <u>FBE 2921D</u>.

We/I hereby declare that the said insurer or owner and/or driver of insured vehicle shall not be liable for any further claim(s) whatsoever and whosoever present or future that we/I may have against the said insurer, owner and/or driver of vehicle no. SHD 269B in connection directly or indirectly with the said accident and give our/my full and final discharge.

We/I hereby declare that we/I are/am the person(s) entitled to receive the above settlement and hereby undertake to indemnify AXA INSURANCE PTE LTD against any claim made or to be made in respect of this settlement.

It is understood and agreed that payment herein is made without admission of liability whatsoever on the part of the said insurer, owner and/or driver of vehicle no. SHD 269B.

Dated this	29th day of Jan	20_18
Claimant's Signature	- g-	
NRIC no./ Company Stamp	S8140377E	
Occupation/ Business	Assistant Engineer	
Address	BIK 538 Upper Cross Road 413-340	
Telephone No.	9668 9027	
Witness's Name	Paul Lee Jim Den	
Witness's Signature	Paul	
Witness's NRIC No.	89245101A	

AXA Insurance Pts Ltd (Company Reg. No. 199903512M) 8 Shenton Way, #24-01 AXA Tower, Singapore 068811 Customer Centre #81-01 fel: +65 6880 4888 Fax: +65 6338 2522 Website: www.axa.com.sg WITHOUT PREJUDICE to:
(a) Insurers' Subrogated Claim and/or
(b) Any Personal Injury Ctaims
[Note: This Notice supercedes any
inconsistencies found in this

Discharge Voucher)

HKL Lim Team Motorsport (53347346B)

1008 Bukit Merah Lane 3, #01-24, Alexandra Village Industrial Estate 159722 Singapore Singapore Tel No. 62756566, 62756656 Fax No. 62729291 Email : hkllimteam@gmail.com.

INVOICE

Date

(03/01/2018 (10:48:00)

Page

1 of 1

INVOICE: INV-91448

Bill To

Address

AXA INSURANCE PTE LTD

Job Sheet No

INV01918

Vehicle No.

FBE2921D

Model

AN125

Mileage

PO No.

Payment

CHEQUE

Contact No. Sys. Advisor

Mechanic

Client Code

C1625

Description	Qty	Unit Price	Disc %	Sub Total	Total Amount
		SGD		SGD	SGD
Lum sum repair	1.00	1,850.00		1,850.00	1,850.00

Remarks

Next Service Due: 5,000 K or 03/04/2018, whichever comes first.

Goods sold are neither returnable nor refundable. Thank you for your patronage and support.

Hope to see you again on next service.

Total Amt Due:

1,850.00 Rounding Adj.: 1,850.00

0.00

Total:

1,850.00

Customer's Signature Name:

Authorised Signature

...CLAIM SUBFOLDER...(Pending for Survey Report) BI Proceed Direct Settlement

LAIM SUE	BFOLDER TRAC	KING						
Case	Notified	Est Submitted	Adj Assigned	Adj Rpt	A	dj Submitted	Ins Auth'ed	Status
Main	14 Nov 2017		14 Nov 2017 11:07 Edit Adj Rpt	\$\$1,850. Edit Est		\$1,850.00 View Rpt		Pending for Survey Report Cancel Case
	Main	Refere	nce	Claim C	Details		ocuments	Show All
CLAIM S	UBFOLDER DET	AILS					[Created by I	nsurer]
insured:		TRANS-CAB	SERVICES PTE LT	TD, Co. Reg	. No.: 2003	03878K		
Main Claim	nant:	TIM NGIAP (HYE, ID: S8140	377E				
Vehicle Re	g. No.:	FBE2921D		Date	of Loss:		12/11/2017 00	:00 - :59
Claim Type	e:	TP / C0459	119	Polic	y/Cover Not	te No.:	P1680520 (Thir	d Party Only)
Vehicle Re	g. No. (Insured):	SHD269B		Polic	y No. (Claim	nant):	5079974310-01	
		Exce	55:		S\$5,000.00			
Repairer:			n Motorsport (HQ 756566/62727292		#01-24 BU	KIT MERAH LAI	NE 3, 159722 Bul	cit Merah - Tel:
Handling I	nsurer:	AXA Insuran	ce Pte Ltd (HQ)	Tel: 6338 7	288 [Har	ndled by Vale (oh - 6880 4897]	
Claimant's	Insurer:	NTUC Incom	e Insurance Co-o	perative Lt	d (HQ) - Te	et:		
Adjuster:			due 23/11/2017		6256-3561	[Handled b	MOHD TAUFI	(H BIN HAMID]
Adj Asg. R	emarks:	TP-NON ARC						
ASSOCIA	TED MAIL REC	EIVED					View All	Compose Case Mail
AXA_S0AXA_S0	G (10/12/2017): G (16/11/2017):	Re: <seek instru<br="">Re: <seek instru<br="">TP settlement - C WP / New TP Ass</seek></seek>	ction> C0459119 0459119/P1680	520	520			
ALL ASS	OCIATED TASK	s⊟			View A	All Search T	asks Create N	ew Task Complete
		Type Task Gro	up Subject	Handler	Assigned	Maria Maria	pleted On (reated On Done

Claim Documents

*FBE2921D (C0459119)

[SHD269B]

TP

TIM NGIAP CHYE

Nov 12 2017 12:00AM

[TRANS-CAB SERVICES PTE LTD]

Hkl Lim Team Motorsport

Let	ters/Corresponde	nces	1 pe	r page 🔍	~
No:	Finalized On	LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd (HQ)		Thumbnail	Print
1	(Draft)	Third Party Express Settlement - Payment Breakdown	0	Edit	
Ass	essment Reports		1 pe	r page 🔍	2
No.	Finalized On	LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd (HQ)	1	Thumbnail	Print
1	21/11/17 19:43	Adjuster Immediate Advice	0	Load HTM	
Doc	umentation		1 pe	r page 💟	\square
No.	Finalized On	AXA Insurance Pte Ltd (HQ)		Thumbnail	Print
1	14/11/17 09:45	EMAIL_ABS	0	Load PDF	
2	14/11/17 09:45	GIA FBE2921D TP_ABS	0	Load PDF	
3	14/11/17 09:45	GIA FBE2921D TP_ABS	0	Load PDF	
4	14/11/17 09:45	GIA FBE2921D TP_ABS	0	Load PDF	
5	14/11/17 09:45	GIA FBE291D TP_ABS	0	Load PDF	
6	14/11/17 09:45	GIA FBE2921D TP_ABS	0	Load PDF	
7	14/11/17 09:45	GIA FBE2921D TP_ABS	0	Load PDF	
8	14/11/17 09:45	GIA FBE2921D TP_ABS	0	Load PDF	
9	14/11/17 09:45	HKL LIM TEAM MOTORSPORT_ABS	0	Load PDF	
10	14/11/17 09:45	POLICE REPORT_ABS	0	Load PDF	
11	16/11/17 16:50	INSRD GIA REPORT	0	Load PDF	
No:	Relabel/Reorder	LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd (HQ)		Thumbnail	Print
1	21/11/17 19:40	TP GIA REPORT	0	Load PDF	
2	22/11/17 11:25	TP ESTIMATE - MARKED	0	Load PDF	
3	27/01/18 11:03	TP ESTIMATE_MARKED	0	Load PDF	
4	27/01/18 11:12	LKK SURVEY PHOTOS	0	Load PDF	
5	30/01/18 11:13	LKK Resurvey Photos	0	Load PDF	
6	02/02/18 14:35	WORKSHOP INVOICE	0	Load PDF	
7	02/02/18 14:35	AUTHORISATION TO ACT FORM	0	Load PDF	
8	02/02/18 14:35	DISCHARGE VOUCHER	0	Load PDF	
9	02/02/18 14:35	LOD	0	Load PDF	
10	02/02/18 14:35	LETTER TO OI	0	Load PDF	

Documents Checklist

	Reset	Save	Print
IQ)			
^			
	10)	1Q)	1Q)

Merimen e-Claims Page 2 of 2

Show Remarks To: Handling Insurer
Note: Remarks are private unless you show it to other parties.

NOTE: TO BE COMPI	ETED BY	SURVEYOR
-------------------	---------	----------

LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd

T		
$I \leftarrow A N$		

THIRD PARTY EXPRESS SETTLEMENT (PAYMENT BREAKDOWN)

Vehicle No:	SHD269B (Insd veh)		Mode	Model:			SUZUKI AN125HK 124CC (A)		
	FBE2921D (TP veh)	FBE2921D (TP veh)		1					
Date of Accident:	12/11/2017			1					
Global Sum Settlen	nent : [X] Yes		6 4	Vo					
Repair Estimate		: \$	4	,330.00					
Final Repair Cost		: \$		1,900.00)				
Loss of Use		: \$				5.00 day	ys at \$25.00 per day		
Rental (if any)		: \$				day	y 5		
LTA / GIA Search F	ee	: \$							
Others:		: \$							
		: \$							
Final Settlement Su instruction)	im (as per axa	: \$		1,900.00)				
Is Third Party Wor below)	kshop GIA Registered	?	[]	YES [х]	NO	(Kindly indicate		
A) For Non GIA R	Registered Workshop:		Agree	d Liability	/	90_	_(%)		
B) For GIA Regis	tered Workshop:		BOLA	Applicat	le: Yes	/ No E	BOLA Scenario No:		
A STATE OF THE PARTY OF THE PAR	(%) bility to be filled only for	chain				10.0	(%) OLA does not apply.		
Remarks									
Payment Instruction	on: Payee's Breakdow	n							
1) HKL Lim Team	n Motorsport			: \$			1,900.00		
				: \$					

Please attach all the supporting documents to the form.
(Final Repair Bill; Rental Invoice; Release Voucher; Authorisation to Act; Survey Report; Medical Report/ Bill (if any)

Date

LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd (Co. Reg. No:199607198R)

51 Ubi Ave 1 #01-25, Paya Ubi Industrial Park

Singapore 408933

Tel: 6256-3561 Fax: 6844-8805 Email: sur@lkkauto.com;assignments@lkkauto.com

VEHICLE DAMAGE INSPECTION REPORT

Our File No:

CC4/AXA17021787/T1PA3Q2

Date:

02/02/2018

REFERENCE

Handling Insurer: AXA Insurance Pte Ltd

Policy No:

P1680520

Claimant Vehicle FBE2921D

Insured Vehicle No:

SHD269B

No: Date of Loss:

12/11/2017

Nature of Claim:

TP

Claim No:

44067 km

C0459119

DESCRIPTION & IDENTIFICATION OF VEHICLE

Reg No:

FBE2921D

Make & Model:

SUZUKI AN125HK, 124cc (A)

Engine No:

152QMIA1G07477

Reg. Date:

22/02/2010 (Man. Year: 2009)

Chassis No: Odometer:

LC6TCJC91A0801571

Colour: Engine Capacity: Black

124 cc

N/A

Market Value/New Car Price: Sum Insured (S\$):

Market Value/New Car Price

CONDITION OF VEHICLE AT THE TIME OF SURVEY

General Condition:

Steering (Serviceable):

Yes Footbrake (Serviceable):

Yes

Handbrake (Serviceable):

Yes Engine Modification:

Pre-accident Condition:

CONDITION OF TYRES

Front Tyre Size:

3.50-10

Rear Tyre Size:

3.50-10

Front Left Side:

Bridgestone 5 mm

Rear Left Side:

Bridgestone 5 mm

Front Right Side:

0 mm

Rear Right Side:

0 mm

The above values represent the remaining tyre treads depth

COST OF CLAIMS		Repairer's	Adjuster's	Difference	Diff %
Parts		3,195.00	1,854.00	1,341.00	41.97
Miscellaneous Items		0.00	0.00	0.00	
Labour		1,135.00	485.00	650.00	57.27
Paintwork Labour		0.00	0.00	0.00	
Towing		0.00	0.00	0.00	
	Calculated Gross Total (S\$)	4,330.00	2,339.00	1,991.00	45.98
	Approved Total (Overridden) (S\$)		1,850.00		
	Nett Amount (S\$)	4,330.00	1,850.00	2,480.00	57.27
	+ Loss of Use (5.0 x S\$	25.00/day) (S\$)	125.00		
		(S\$)	1,975.00		
	Liable Amoun	t (90.00%) (S\$)	1,777.50		
	Global Sum S	Settlement (S\$)	1,900.00		
		_			

INSPECTION

Date of Assignment:

14/11/2017

Date Inspected:

14/11/2017 Inspected At:

Hkl Lim Team Motorsport (HQ)

BLK 1008 #01-24 BUKIT MERAH LANE 3

Singapore 159722

Estimated Period of Repair:

5.0 days

Adjuster Report Page 2 of 4

Adjuster: MOHD TAUFIKH BIN HAMID Manager: CHEW HSIAO TONG

NOTE. This report represents our findings at the time and place of inspection stated herein. Such inspection has been carried out to the best of our knowledge and ability but any other liability under any other circumstances is hereby expressly excluded.

Adjuster Report Page 3 of 4

REPAIR DETAILS

Referen	ce	
Part Source:		(Last Synchronised: 01 Feb 2018)
Parts:	N/A	SUZUKI AN125HK 124cc (A) (Model not available in database)
Labour:	Repairer's	(Price-denominated Standard List)
Print Code:	(Unsubmitted,	no print-code for FBE2921D)
Validity:		es are valid only if they contain the print code (above) on all estimate pages, running page he END OF ESTIMATES marker on the last estimate page
Further Info	: Items/values n	ot in reference catalogue are prefixed with an asterisk *.

Recommended Parts

No.	Qty	Part No.	Particulars	Condition	Repairer's	Amount
1	1		*HANDLEBAR (CONSISTENT)	Bent	120.00 F	*120.00 FL
2	1		*HANDLEBAR FRONT COVER (CONSISTENT)	Cut	160,00 F	*160.00 FL
3	1		*SIDE MIRROR RH (CONSISTENT)	Cut	180.00 F	*180.00 FL
4	1		*BRAKE LEVER RH (CONSISTENT)	Cut	55.00 F	*55.00 FL
5	1		*FRONT WHEEL RIM (CONSISTENT)	Not Necessary	280.00 F	*-FL
6	1		*FRONT WHEEL SHALF (CONSISTENT)	Not Necessary	45.00 F	*-FL
7	1		*FRONT BRAKE DISC (CONSISTENT)	Not Necessary	110.00 F	*-FL
8	1		*HEAD COWLING TOP (CONSISTENT)	Cut	180.00 F	*180.00 FL
9	1		*HEAD COWLING LOWER (CONSISTENT)	Cut	220.00 F	*220.00 FL
10	1		*COMPARTMENT (CONSISTENT)	Not Necessary	150.00 F	*-FL
11	1		*FRONT FENDER (CONSISTENT)	Cut	150.00 F	*150.00 FL
12	1		*LOWER PANEL RH (CONSISTENT)	Cut	120.00 F	*120.00 FL
13	1		*FRONT FOOT PANEL (CONSISTENT)	Cut	120.00 F	*120.00 FL
14	1		*PILLON FOOT PANEL RH (CONSISTENT)	Cut	70.00 F	*70.00 FL
15	1		*SIDE COVER RH (CONSISTENT)	Cut	180.00 F	*180.00 FL
16	1		*TAIL PANEL RH (CONSISTENT)	Cut	95.00 F	*95.00 FL
17	1		*EXHAUST PIPE (CONSISTENT)	Repair	550.00 F	*-FL
18	1		*EXHAUST COVER (CONSISTENT)	Dented	80.00 F	*80.00 FL
19	1		*STEERING CONE BEARING (CONSISTENT)	Necessary	90.00 F	*90.00 FL
20	1		*TOP BOX (CONSISTENT)	Cut	160.00 F	*160.00 FL
21	1		*TAIL CENTER COVER (CONSISTENT)	Deformed	80.00 F	*80.00 FL
F=Fre	nchise	part. L=ListIti	3,195.00	2000/200		
Sub Total (S\$)						2,060.00
	- List Item Discount on L Items 0.00/10.00% (S\$)					206.00
				Total Parts (S\$)	3,195.00	1,854.00

Report was unsubmitted during this print-out.

Adjuster Report Page 4 of 4

Recommended Miscellaneous Items

There are no new miscellaneous items selected.

Recommended Labour

No	Particulars	Lab.Type	Repairer's	Amount
Lab	our Items			
1	FRONT FORK ASSY (ALIGNMENT)	New	550.00	150.00
2	LABOUR	New	550.00	300.00
3	TOWING	New	35.00	35.00
		Gross Labour Cost (S\$)	1,135.00	485.00
	Report wa	as unsubmitted during this print-out.		

< END OF ESTIMATES >